(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Chetan Sadanand . NewAge Fire Protection Industries Private
. . Client Name g

Candidate Sinkar Limited

Application ID GQ-NAFP-14 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 04 Dec 1979 Application 27-10-2025

Received

Candidate Insuff

Employee ID 014 Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 26-11-2025

Verification Overall Report

Purpose EMPLOYMENT Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COMPLETED VERIEICATION

DATE STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 R S Rathee-VP Operations 19-11-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 BGV Team 24-11-2025 GREEN
CURRENT ADDRESS Priti Sinkar 31-10-2025 GREEN
DIPLOMA / ITI Controller of Examinations 08-11-2025 GREEN
PRO REFERENCE 2 Ranveer Singh-Sr Accountant 25-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION S""Vit”ggiivz‘s“i'é Pune 06-11-2025 GREEN
PRO REFERENCE 1 Ravi Singh-Accountant 25-11-2025 GREEN
PERMANENT ADDRESS Vaishaki Sadanand Sinkar 15-11-2025 GREEN
gREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT BGV Team NIL GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 28-10-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 07-11-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 28-10-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 2 PAN Database 28-10-2025 GREEN
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End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

-Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Continental Conveyors Pvt. Ltd

Continental Conveyors Pvt. Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Emp Code: 014 014

From: 01-10-2024 01-10-2024

To: 31-08-2025 31-08-2025
Designation: General Manager General Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Personal

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by R S Rathee-VP Operations of Continental

Conveyors Pvt. Ltd, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check

as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

R S Rathee-VP Operations

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Diear Sar/Madam,

Warm Grastings from GoldQuest Giohall!

We are an International Background Venfication Company. We have besn authonized to conduct Ex-Employment Venfication on behalf of an crganeration of your Former Employes for emplovment purposes.

Following are the details provided by the orgamization, which we would request you to please venfy the detadls with your comments in the HRVerifier Inputs cobamn.

“HE/Verifier Inputs
{Please substantiate
Candidate’s Particulars here)
Continental Conveyors Pt
Company Name Lid
Candidate Name Chetan Sadanand Sinlar
Employes Code TDNo Pleass Provide
From (Date of Joming) Oer-2024
To {Date of Exit Rebievimg) Aug-H25
Detignation (At the time of leaving the company)y: General Manag,
Salary/ CTC: Please Provide
Was this pesiticn: Permanent Teraperary Contractual Please Provide
Supenisor's Name Flease Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
{Please fill in the
Eehure Eligibalsty relevant mformation)
{Please fill in the
Exit formalities completed: (Yes™o) relevant information)
Kindly confinm attached Relieviog letter ‘document s authenticate? Please Provide
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the emplovment tenare? (If “Yes™ Please explain brieflv) Please explain comment briefhy
Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yes" Please explain briefly) Flease explain‘comment briefly
DATA - BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us knew: | Please Provide
Verified By ( Name, Comtact Number 4 Designation) Flease Provide
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Annexure 1 (b)

Draw Design Layout References Mailings Review View  Help

ay in Protected View, | Enable Editing |

| HRVerifier Inputs
(Please substantiate here)

Candidate’s Particulars
Company Mame Continental Conveyors Put. Lid. Yes
Candidate Name Chetan Sadanand Sinkar Yes
Emplayee Code/D/No Please Provide NA
Fram (Date of Joining) October 2024 Yes
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) August 2025 es
Designation (At the time of leaving the Yes
company): General Manager
Salary/CTC: Please Provide MNA
‘Was this position: Permanent
Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide R & Rathee
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Persanal
Rehire Eligibility (Please fill in the relevant information) Yes
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/Mao) (Ptease fill in the relevant information) Yes
kindly confirm attached Relieving letter
fdocument is authenticate? Yes
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during
the employment tenure? (If “Yes" Please
explain briefly) Mo
Any Misappropriation of Fund? (If “Yes”
Please explain briefly) Mo
DATA - BREACH of any kind Mo
Any Important Point Apart from the
Above if relevant in making right hiring
decision, Please lets us know: NG
Verified By { Mame, Contact Number &
Designation) R 5 Rathee (VP Operations) +91-7230060071
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Australian Fire Hose

Australian Fire Hose

Name Of The Candidate:

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Emp Code: Not Provided 023

From: 01-08-2023 01-08-2023

To: 30-03-2024 30-03-2024

Designation: Technical Manager Technical Manager

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 100000 AUD PA (AS per offer Letter)
Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Personal

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by BGV Team of Australian Fire Hose, found the
employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is

furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: BGV Team
Report Verified Date: 24-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Dear SirMadam,
Warm Crreetings: from GoldQuest Globall!

We are an Interztional Background Venficatron Company. We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Employment Venficatson on behalf of an ceganazation of your Former Employes for emplovment purposes

Fellowing are the dedails provided by the organization, which we would request you 1o please venfy the detals with your comments in the HEVerifier Inputs colume.

HRENerifier Inpats
Company Name Ausstralean Fire Hose
Candidate Name Cheetan Sadanand Siskar
Emploves Code TDVNo Please Provide
From (Date of Joining) Aug 2003
To (Date of Exd Relsevng) Mar-2024
Desymation (At the time of keaving the company): Techmcal Manag
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
Was this pesitian: P Temporny: O | Pleass Provide
Supervisor s lame Pleass Provide
Reasen for Leaving Please Provide
Rehure Eligibility (Please £ill in the relevant information)
Exat formalities completed: (YeaMo) {Flease fill i the relevant information)
Kandly confirm attached Reheving letter ‘document 15 authenticate? Please Provide
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the emplovment tenare? (17 “Yes™ Please brieflyy Please sxplainconmeent brefhy
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes™ Plesse explain briefly) Please explain'comment briefly
DATA - BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above If relevant in making right hiving decision, Please bets us know: | Pleass Provide
Verified By ({ Name, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide
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lesign

Annexure 2 (b)

Layout References Mailings Review View Help
Enable Editing
_HR/Verifier Inputs
[ (Please substantiate here)
Candidate's Particulars
Company Name Australian Fire Hose Yes
Candidate Name Chetan Sadanand Sinkar Yes
Employes Code/ID/Mo Please Provide 023
From [Date of Jaining) Aug-2023 Yes
Mar-2024 Yes (From March 2024 to August 2025 retained as Technical
To (Date of Exit/Relisving) Consultant)
Designation (At the time of leaving the Yes
company): Technical Manager
Salany/CTC Please Provide 100000 ALUD PA (AS per offer Letter)
Was this position: Contractual
Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisors Name Please Provide Peter Overton (Direct Reporting)
Reagon for Leaving Please Provide Personal
Rehire Eligibility {Please fill in the relevant information) Yes
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/MNao) (Please fill in the relevant information) Ves

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter

Sdocument is authenticate? es
Any Integrity / Disciplinary 1ssue during

the employment tenure? (If “Yes” Please

explain briefly) Mo
Any Misappropriation of Fund? (If “Yes®

Flease explain briefly) MNo
DATA - EREACH of any kind Mo
Any Important Point Apart from the

Above if relevant in making right hiring

decision, Flease lets us know: NO
Werified By ( Mame, Contact Number &

Designation) Please Provide
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CURRENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Period Of Stay:

Not Provided

Since 3 years to till the date

Address: Flat No. 5 /A Wing Sargam Apartment Flat No. 5 /A Wing Sargam Apartment
, Near Bharat Jyoti Bus Stand , , Near Bharat Jyoti Bus Stand ,
Bibvewadi , Pune, Maharashtra - Bibvewadi , Pune, Maharashtra -
411037 411037

Landmark: Not Provided Pune people Bank

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Priti Sinkar(Wife), who confirmed that the

candidate is residing at the provided address since 3 years to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Priti Sinkar
Report Verified Date: 31-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

YVERIF

—

.

‘CJGLD
SHMMAL BACKGROUIMD
[ e N I o |

PROFES

(JQUEST

SERVICES

Full Mame of The Candidate

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Date of Verification

31-10-25

Address as provided by the candidate

OFlat No. 5 /A Wing Sargam Apariment . Near Bharat Jyvot
Bus Stand , Bibvewadi , Fune, Maharashtra - 411037

Does physically verified address match with the above?

Yes
(Yes or No)
Verifier remarks if the address do not match {Leave the NA
column black if the address matches)
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) Written

Mame of the Respondent

Priti Sinkar

Relationship with the candidate

Wil

Mumber of Years at present residence

3 Years To Till Date

Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PGE) Crmied
Details of Address proof Verified MA

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address NA
been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes [ No )

Mature of Location Middle Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

Pune people Bank

Mearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Bibwewadi Police Station

Any Comment regarding the verification

Yerified

Mame and signature of representative with date

Devidas, 31-10-25

Signature of Respondent

Priti Sinkar
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Annexure 3 (b)
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Pune, Maharashtra, India =

Wi¥ 672, Bibwewadi, Pune, Maharashtra 411037 India
wn' Lat 18.471451° Long 73.863235°
Friday, 31/10/2025 10:58 AM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 3 (c)
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Annexure 3 (d)

NEET | MHT-CET | 11" & 12" moaros)

Pune, Maharashtra, India ==

134, Shree Sant Eknath Nagar, Bibwewadi, Pune, Maharashtra 411037,
India

Lat 18.472168° Long 73.863496°

Friday, 31/10/2025 10:53 AM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 3 (e)

ﬁ OPS Map Comars &

Pune, Maharashtra, India =

134, Shree Sant Eknath Nagar, Bibwewadi, Pune, Maharashtra 411037,
India

Lat 18.472115° Long 73.863428°

Friday, 31/10/2025 10:53 AM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 3 (f)

@ +91 87670 74936 Ch '8 o]

Hi Chetan Sadanand Sinkar,
Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
NewAge Fire Protection Industries Private Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct

A

| unread message

‘fes
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DIPLOMA /ITI

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Dr. Babasaheb
AmbedkarTechnological University

Dr. Babasaheb
AmbedkarTechnological University

Name Of The Candidate:

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Enroll No: Not Provided Not Provided

Degree: Diploma Diploma

Major: Polymer And Plastic Engineering Polymer And Plastic Engineering
Month And Year Of Passing: 1999 1999

Certification Issued Date: 06-03-1999

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of Dr.

Babasaheb AmbedkarTechnological University found genuine, hence closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

08-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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PRO REFERENCE 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Name: Chetan Sadanand Sinkar Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Contact Details: 7230060096 7230060096

Verified By: Ranveer Singh Ranveer Singh

Association With Subject: Not Provided Colleague

Applicants Strong Points: Not Provided Good in Production

Areas To Improve: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Applicants Key Achievements: Not Provided Positive Attitude

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Mr Ranveer Singh-Sr Accountant
and did not find any negative remarks hence closing the check as GREEN and
the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Ranveer Singh-Sr Accountant

Report Verified Date: 25-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

Hi Team,
PFB
PROFESSIONAL REFERENCE - 2

CANDIDATE MAME Chetan Sadanand Sinkar
APPLICATION ID GO-MAFP-14
REFERENCE DETAILS
VERIFIER NAME Ranveer Singh
VERIFIER DESIGNATION SrAccountant
VERIFIER CURRENT COMPANY IF DISCLOSED Continental Conveyors
VERIFIER MOEILE NO +91 7230060096
VERIFIER EMAIL FOR RECORD MA

EMPLOYMENT SUPERVISOR QUERIES

SUPERVISOR/REFERENCE COMMENTS

What do you consider to be the applicant's strong points?

Good in Production

What has the applicant done to show good moral character? Good Behavior skill
In what areas do you feel that the applicant can improve? Mo

What is your general opinion on the Applicant/individual? Very Active

What is your official relationship with the applicant? Colleague

How long have you known the applicant officially and personally? 1 Years

If you had the opportunity to work with the applicant again, would you? No

What were the applicant’s key achievements? Positive Attitude

MName of the Organization worked with Applicant & Verifier

Continental Conveyors

OTHER REMARKS IF ANY

No

MAME OF THE INITIATOR - GQ

Sharlin D

INIATIATOR DESIGNATION - GO

Senior Verification Specialist

INITIATOR MOBILE NO - GQ

+91 8263919798

TIME STAMP = VERFICATION DATE & TIME

DATE VERIFIED : 25/11/2025

TIME :10:22 AM
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Savitribai Phule Pune University

Savitribai Phule Pune University

Name Of The Candidate:

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Enroll No: Not Provided Not Provided

Degree: Bachelor of Engineering Bachelor of Engineering

Major: Engineering Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: 2003 2003

Certification Issued Date: 2003-05 2003-05

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Savitribai Phule Pune University

found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Savitribai Phule Pune University

Report Verified Date:

06-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

Saitribai Jhule Pune Hniversity

{formerly Univarsity of Pune)

Ninkar Ghotan Nada i, Medhers O -
of  Haharashtra niletute of Tohnedigy. Hene o veny doow amened and fosnid dudy gualified jor dhe
eyree of

Bachelor of Engineering

(qdfa qu Rerdis)
sl amadlag e qu ol s, aeope s aavens gl o 1 uliug
g, waidie ot el
& e plReayge sifn dadivioll, qoa @
aildrafEel = rae
gzl wlyn Feckiol greagw ewia nadl wgiEr wwan
aildigper s A8 aile asou@ da m.

121th Convacation [Winter)

Ve Ghuncollor S-EN22-02607

uern dufla st ooy wHed

and, ard) wna seupe Radtard|
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PRO REFERENCE 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Name:

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Contact Details: 7230060074 7230060074
Verified By: Ravi Singh Ravi Singh
Association With Subject: Not Provided Colleague
Applicants Strong Points: Not Provided Good at work
Areas To Improve: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Applicants Key Achievements: Not Provided Positive Attitude

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Mr Ravi Singh-Accountant and did
not find any negative remarks hence closing the check as GREEN and the same

is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Ravi Singh-Accountant

Report Verified Date:

25-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

Hi Team,
PFBE
PROFESSIONAL REFERENCE - 1

CANDIDATE NAME Chetan Sadanand Sinkar
APPLICATION ID GO-MAFP-14
REFERENCE DETAILS
VERIFIER NAME Ravi Singh
VERIFIER DESIGNATION Accountant
VERIFIER CURRENT COMPANY IF DISCLOSED Continental Conveyors
VERIFIER MOBILE NO +91 7230060074
VERIFIER EMAIL FOR RECORD MNA

EMPLOYMENT SUPERVISOR QUERIES

SUPERVISOR/REFERENCE COMMENTS

What do you consider to be the applicant's strong points?

Good at work

What has the applicant done to show good moral character?

Hard working

In what areas do you feel that the applicant can improve?

No

What is your general opinion on the Applicant/individual?

Dedicated person

What is your official relationship with the applicant? Colleague

How lang have you known the applicant officially and personally? 1 Years

If you had the opportunity to work with the applicant again, would you? No

What were the applicant’s key achievements? Positive Attitude

Mame of the Organization worked with Applicant & Verifier

Continental Conveyors

OTHER REMARKS IF ANY

No

MNAME OF THE INITIATOR - GO Sharlin D
INIATIATOR DESIGMATION - GQ Senior Verification Specialist
INITIATOR MOBILE NO - GO +91 8263915798

TIME STAMP — VERFICATION DATE & TIME

DATE VERIFIED : 25/11/2025

TIME :10:31 AM
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PERMANENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name: Chetan Sadanand Sinkar Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Period Of Stay: Not Provided Since by birth to till the date

Address: AT Post Chanera , Taluka - Roha, AT Post Chanera , Taluka - Roha,
District Raigad, Maharashtra - 402109 District Raigad, Maharashtra - 402109

Landmark: Not Provided Near District Society

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Vaishaki Sadanand Sinkar(Mother), who confirmed

that the candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Vaishaki Sadanand Sinkar
Report Verified Date: 15-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

—

(SOLD

AT IR

(DQUEST

PROEESSIIOMNAL BACKGROUME
WML

Bl Y ILE T

Full name of the candidate

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Date of verification

15-11-2025

Address as provided by the candidate

AT Post Chanera , Taluka - Roha . District Raigad,
Maharashtra — 402 109

Does physically verified address match with the above?

Yes
(Yes or No)
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the A
column hlack if the address matches) -
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written) Written

Mame of the respondent

VAISHAKI SADANAND SINKAR

Relationship with the candidate

Mother

Mumber of yvears at present residence

Since birth

Status {(Owned/Rental/Hostel/PG)

Crwned

Details of addrass proof Verified

GAS Bill / Ration Card [/ Voter ID [ Telephone Bill /
Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License /
Passport / Bank Passbook / Other Mention Details

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors? (Yes [ No)

MA

Mature of location

Lower [ Middle [ Upper Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius [Mandatory)

Near District Society

Mearby Police Station {Mandatory)

Chanera Police Station

Any comment regarding the verification

Werified Clear

MName and signature of representative with date

MNA

Signature of respondent

NA
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Annexure 8 (b)

K GPS Map Camera

Chanere, Maharashtra, India =
C29g+6rj, Chanere, Maharashtra 402109, India
Lat 18.417992° Long 73.026912°
Google 8. Saturday, 15/11/2025 05:49 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 8 (c)

S—

i GPS Map Camera
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' Chanere, Maharashtra, India =

- C29g+6rj, Chanere, Maharashtra 402109, India

s - | Lat 18.41797° Long 73.026987°

1 Googlefly, ¥ Saturday, 15/11/2025 05:49 PM GMT +05:30

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 27 /27




Annexure 8 (d)

] GPS Map Camera

Chanere, Maharashtra, India =
C29g+6rj, Chanere, Maharashtra 402109, India

Lat 18.418125° Long 73.026917°
Saturday, 15/11/2025 05:48 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 8 (e)

il GPS Map Camera

~ Chanere, Maharashtra, India =

C29g+6rj, Chanere, Maharashtra 402109, India
Lat 18.418167° Long 73.026925°
. Saturday, 15/11/2025 05:54 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 8 (f)

'ﬁﬁ}f +91 87670 74936 [ & 0
w

& OFE Hap Camera

Hi Chetan Sadanand Sinkar,
Greetings from GoldQuest Global,

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
MNewfge Fire Protection Industries Private Limited

~

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as Yes’, if both the statements are comrect

W

1 unread message

Yes
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PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT 3

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Sempertrans India Pvt Ltd

Sempertrans India Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Emp Code: Not Provided K-50

From: 22-09-2007 22-09-2007
To: 31-08-2018 31-08-2018
Designation: Site Manager Site Manager

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

3600000/- Gross + 50 % Performance
Bonus + Perks

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Personal

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by BGV Team of Sempertrans India Pvt Ltd,
found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the

same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

BGV Team

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

Warm Greetngs from GoldQuest CGlobal !

Wee are an Internatronal Background Venfication Company. We have been suthorzed te conduct Ex-Employment Venfication oo behalf of an organization of your Former Employee for employment purposes

Fellowing are the details provided by the orgamzation, which we would request vou to please verify the detabs with your comensnits m e HR/Verifier Inpists columt.

HENerifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Flease substantiate here)
Compamny Name Sempertrans India Pt Ltd
Candidate Name Chetan Sadanand Sinkar
Emploves Code T Mo Flease Provide
From (Date of Fomang) 22-Sep-2007
To (Date of ExstFelievang) 31-Aug- 2018
Dessgmation (At the time of baavmng the company): Site Manag
Salary CTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Permanent Temporary, Contraciual Please Provade
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Flease Provide
Rehire Ehgibnhity (Please fill m the relevant mformabion)

Exzt formalities completed: (YeaNo)

(Please fill m fhe rélevant informatien}

Kindly confirm attsched Relieving letier \document is authenticate?

Blease Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issoe during the employment tennre? (10 “Ves™ Please explain briefly) Flease explamn’comment brefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yes” Please explain brieflv) Please explain/comment briafly
DATA - BREACH of anv Kind Flease Provide
Any Imporiant Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | Please Provide
Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Desi ny Please Provide

Kindly note that vour wputs and fesdback given would amst our chest m making a prempt lanng decinon and therefors we st your résponse for the same at the earhest
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Design

Annexure 9 (b)

Layout References Mailings Review View Help
i vir it i, It r [ Enable Editing
| HRMNerifier Inputs
Candidate's Particulars (Flease substantiate here)

Candidates Parliculars HRMNerifiers Input [ Please Substantiate here)
Company MName Sempartrans India Pyl Lid ¥
Candidate Name Chetan Sadanand Sinkar i
Emploves Code/IDiNg Please Provide K-50
From {Date of Joining) 22-Sep-2007 Y
To (Date of Exit/Reheving) 31-Aug-2018 R
Designation (At the lime of leaving the company) Site Manager Lead Country Manager { Site Manager )
JG00000- Gross + 50 % Performance Bonus
SalawCTC: Please Provide + Perks
Was this position: Permanent Temporary/ Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supenizsors Name Please Provide Dr. Markus Keller
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Personal
{Please fill in Ihe
Fehira Elgibality relevant imformation) bl
(Pilease fill in the
Exit formalities completed: {Yes/MNo) rebevant information) Y
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is
authenticate? Please Provide Y
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment
tenure? (if “Yes" Please explain briefly) MO
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (i “Yes"” Please explain
briefly) NO
DATA = BREACH of any kind NO
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in
making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: NO
Verified By { Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 517362463139 517362463139
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

g Unique Identification Authority of India

_— AADHARE

@ English ~

Daghboard * Check Aadhaar Validity

517362463139 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 40-30 years
Gender MALE
State Maharashira
hobile bl c ]
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Pan Number:

BGFPS8126P

BGFPS8126P

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

783

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Recent High Balance Build On
Bankcard Trades

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

07-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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SEROET DATE B TeE OFAL 2008 (153555

CONSUMER CIR

mEMGEE D - BS00LIS000 _SHYDIO0L2E

COMSUMER INFORMATION

LaHidrIA HAUE

Annexure 11 (a)

DOHTACL MUPBIEE . PO SRR EPL

Crabam Sedorared Snbar

b | D471y

FLdFHDHE HE

EHALL DG

Gl Halm

ADOREEG Dathi, Daira, CELHL - 100092

&

TransUnion~ CIBIL

REHLEIRCE RUedLE uoa

Fhi Bl Paakiah
DEIVIFNG LECDCE MO

LTEH IS

A ESEOHT HO

TETITERY R E S
ULy

CIBIL TRAMEUMION S5CORE(S)

CREDITVISION™
Score

Raagsctizm

082 [P Thah | 1T P00 i r k)

783

SCOETHD FACTIAS

L High Balanze In Propartion. To High Credrt Amcund In Tha Last L2 Montha
2. Amzerk High Balence Buld On Barkcerd Trades

COMSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ADCOUNTS DALAKCIS ACODIHT OPEXMED DATE
Total ¥ High CrrBare. At H ass 578 Recant D7 13/2008
Zara balance T Currenit m Tt 13702 1008
Oy dis a Overdisa = n

EHQUIRY SUMMARY
TOlal GaCa i IES WO RECEST E&ET Ml DAY FadT L3 mOWTHE ShET L sl HE
3 [Pt B a 3 a

CREDITYISION® AL GORITHM(S)

m P Eornch eV ke g e b mevnd bl

CONSUMER DETAILS

COMSUMER INFORMATION
COMELMEA HisME
SIMHAR

IDENTIFICATION(S)

IDEHTIFICATIOH TYRE
BAH CaRD
PASEPOET MO

AaDiHAAR D

CHETAN SADARARME SIMHAR CHETAN SAOAMAMD

[CReN

IDEwTIFIDATION Mk R

BOFPSALILD

HOAH T4

HOT DISCLOSED

o) - IDENTIFECATEOM RESCRTED FRGH ENCLIRY

fi A g L

HrFDER | Halm CREDITECICes SCORD ; FAY

1EEriE Do B CHPLEATION ODATL
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Annexure 11 (b)

TELEPHOME(S)
TeRE TELEPwiodl siomilER THLE PouDiedl ERTEHEDDH
Hokra Phora STEPO AT
ie1 Wt Glassified 02128850134 L5
CHfcs Prans. QIPL2eR428
Homa Phora frrls E Kot P

ful - TELEPHOME BEPORTED FROMH EROUIRY

EMAIL CONTACT(S)
CEEARTEHENF IMAILCOH

CHETAMS [MHA R B2 HPED TRA RSN ERLON SOH

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESE({ES)

ADDEEES CATGOE SAIBLHCE CODU BATE REPORTED
A0 PUALL AN SOCIETY. HEAR ERALAVY A, COLLEGE sOTHRUO :
PUME-ALLOE. HAHARNSHTRA - 421018 ¥ ey
AT POST l::m“khl:‘lma EiHA BATGAD HAIGAD MHS. ot iy ISGER0E
PLOT HOD 2151 HIDE DHATAY ACHS, SEHPERTHAMNS MDLA
BT LT S, HAHARASHTRS - 307114 bifites eI
HAHALAKHL RS TECH LTO & TH FLOOH, SHARAKY A OF
ASHIAR OB EEAPGATE Hi, B TAEAT - 180054 Hok Cartmgarad da/n3fa008
) - ADCERESSES REPORTED FROH ENOUERY
EMPLOYHENT INFORMATION
1
ACTHT TYRL CaleC i Tl LD Do InCo RETGRDEd INDO e M THL AL TH DD L
o Daes AEgered) ED A TOR IO ATOR
CREDIT Callx Cthara ot Awnilabia Mot Avalatie ot Awaria b
CE1A134 3063
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Annexure 11 (c)

CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS
1 ACCOUNT
ACCOOUNT INFORMATION:  GaTiofssn : 00/ 1273608 | oamcuoses  OLA04/DE | DATE REPORTEE & cERTIED  ILAOFAI0ES |Nﬂm‘
ACOOUT A OUHTE ETATUE
TFRE CHEDIT cAlD CRDDIPLEWIT B2 S0,000 s
HiFRin HOF BISCLOSED WIGH CALTET W45 1Th
il Er LT
RS UMT ot iz bomed CLEATRT Ko
Humkla BaLiHEE
i HLR G LF EROEV DAL
DAFS PAST DUEAASSET OLASSLFDTATION STASTDATE : OLAOFAI02E | mupoars @ Oi/Gas20E2 | LaETRRrmEsT - OFAGLI0SE |
YiAR ] es ELE] LEs] LT JUH L, AUD =P st oY as
2408 oo oan =] [==4] [l -] [lea] i) . = . .
et} boa ain Ladiki} [ ali} [} [ il il anm aog L i} aliti}
203 aon =4 1] =4ik] ==t ] [l ] god [i]= ] oo o aog =k 1] aaa
L] L ] L ] [iTiTe) oom aog aon [atiki}
2. ACCOUNT
ACOOUNT IHFORMATION  SATE OFGsED : ORAOLA00Y | GaTE CLOSED - OPAOT/30LS | DATE AEROETIE & CEETIFIED - IL/ES20bS |N-l-l3'l‘t’l‘l‘
AT AR OUHTE ETATUE
T¥RE ALTO LOAH (PERSORALY | dadaTioscs - U002 LEL BATHEHT HGHTHLY B
AECUHT e T
CHETED] 5B
qrT LILERARHT io BRI TEET B4
FETPET TEHLEE
AL UHT OUCOON LI BTEBE42EE
sHkla INTEREET ]
EATE
EALR SRR LD IOHAL
(] LEEFE LS
COLLATERAL  PROEBERTY
TPRE
DAYE PAST DUE/ASSIT OLASSCFDOATION GEART DATE ( OLFL3Fr20kE | cHDoaTE  OL/GdF 2004 | LASTBAFHINT
Al il M TEs LY AR AT L] JulL HE e [ oW bis
bl w§a %fD =ro AT 5D ST 5Tk E1+ 8 ik o i &TD
pLaalt £ro ZfD 2o =re ETD gTE 5T 5Ta =M D ) Zro
i =§a £fD Ero D 57D 57D 5Th £7a &to s =fD &To
5. ACCOUNT
ACOOUNT INFORMATION  GATE OR0ID : GF/0&V2001 | DwE CLOGED - OFFI0C2020 | DATE REPOSTIC § CERTIFIED - 30/04/2011 |Hlﬂffﬂ‘q
ACTOUHT AHCUHTE ETATUS
TrEE RIS B LK saNDIoscn | B8 600400 FavMbHT HGHTHLY [XEY
FELITH ERDAEEE
HimiER ROT DISCLOSED
Hami CLEAENT o INTREREST 5
FALEHIE BaTE
TSI LEHT bt Dvaciomad
HUHBER Enl LER L]
ELEIT U CUARAMN TOH
DAFS PAST DUEMASSET CLASSLFICATION STAST DATE | OLADRATORE | UWDOATE - 0L/10/2088 | LASTR&FFENT |
TEAR i L] -] LT AR Ll ity JUL L1t =e oot Haw asc
rlarif K o b ps i pia s N Nk E1 anm ] v
frLor] KEX KK K 5 ] fi e g hE EEES FHE KEK KEX K b5 i ]
it} KKK XK fad fLiE g hEE g LRSS K KKX X KKK L5 pad

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 39/39



Annexure 11 (d)

ACOOUNT INFORMATION DT Ofisa - L3/08r300d 0 | DaTe cLosos | 3808/ 3000 | DATE REESETED @ CERTIFILD - SLA08/ 0501

ALLALMT

TYRL

CREDIT CARD

AMDUHER

HIGH CRIOLO

AMTUHY

LT ¥ Y

ETATUE

s

200 E . . . = = . - - HEE K oy |
. AGCCOUNT
ACCOUNT INFORMATION  CATE Ofeds - 2A/0B/20EL | CuTE CLOM00 - LAASFREIE | DATE REFSETEC L SRETIFIED  BLABOSBAIY |mnmt‘
AT AMDUHTE STATUS
TYRL ALITOD LOWH IFERSORAL)Y SAHCTICHED | B a%9.000 THTERLET EL5 s
AmOLHT EATE
EI{TTE] HOT DISCLOEED
ST CURRERT (1]
BALAMIE
ACTOUMT Hot Discicaad
sCulLE
D kLR LROIVIOLAL
DATS PAST DUESASSET CLASSIFICATION STARTDATE : OLALAA ISR | EHD GaTE - OL/DAF200L | LASTBa¥EdT
Fias S H e LT A28 Ay iy Jui L] 1 [ Mo as
012 14 o o =D 21D E3 ] 5TO 51 1D t ] .
201 . . . . - - . 51D T D g ] =10
8. ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT INFORHATION — BATC OPdedl : 2470352007 | CATE CLOSOD | JH/OLAZ009 | DATD ROFSRTED CESTIFIED : BLAOLS 2009 |m::mt-q
RSCOT AMDUHTE STATUE
TERL PO wWHEELER LOAM SAHOTIEMEDS | R 41450 H
AHOLNT
EIC T RO DISCLOSED
ST CURRERT (T
BALAMIE
RCTOUMT Hot Diacioaed
soulilE
DwRLRLHIE LDV IOUAL
DAYS PAST DUE/ASSET CLASSIFICATION STAETOATE @ OLADLS DOOe | EMDoaTs - ObsodS2008 | Lkt ewempar  OSFOLEO0F
YEAR i H Ly} MAS LEE] Ay il ] Ju &g sie oY MoV &S
200w alili} . - . ] " ] ]
pl=- L1} a0 a0a (=i} e a] £ i oo o ‘boo aan oo
&, ACCOUNT
ADTOUNT IMFORHATION  DaTE 0Pl : LLASSF2007 | DATC 0LOS0D « L1/0&/2000 | DATE ROPOSTEDE CENTIFIED - SL/OLAS01L |H1ETM‘
ACDOUT AHCUNHTE STATUG
TYRL CREDIT CARD HIGH CREOL LE 1=} Hs
T
BT T RO BISSLOSED
il CURATHT L 1]
BALAMI L
RCTOUHT Hot Thacicaad
siulilE
Dw kLR IE LDV IOLAL
DATS PALST DUESASSET CLASSLFICATION STAETDATE : LA IDDY | MO GaTE - 00/ DS 2008 | LAST Pa¥MEMT
FEAR L] L1} LY 23 Y e | JuiL &k sie oY oY s
200 KR A iy N EEad oo . . = - .
200w . . 300 [=ai} REE i) R EHE ] 3+ KX K ey
T. ACCOUNT
IMACTIVE
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Annexure 11 (e)

ASTOUMT ANDLHTE
HEREEE HOT DISCLOSED CUEARHT L1+
LT BalislE

BCDOHHT Hot thaclkoaad

HUMREE

A= lREHIE ERGEV DAL

DAYS PAST DUESASSET CLASSIFDCATION SFAST DATE | OLAISSIR1 | EHDD&TE - OEAOS/20L1 | LASTP&WEEMT CLlRAOT200F |
TEAR JhM L] -] L LEE] AT s UL AU =R ocT WOV 111
201 : B ; : Coa i H i . H ,
CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS
SaaCaniEa
HER LR M EMIILIET DATE CHALIET FURPCE EHCUTRY Ay
HOT BESCLOSED O30T I0as CRHEQLT CaRD 10000
HOT OERCLORED LSO E0aE CREDLT CARD 1,000
HOT OPSCLOSED OEAD4/20T8 CREQLT CARD n 500
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GLOSSARY

CIf DATA GLOSSARY

Annexure 11 (f)

BEEOHT 0O

EET TERN J CO0E

DESCHIRTEDM

‘Aepart nams
Canaurmar Datails

Twlaphara(s] :

Emsil Comimce{al

Emplayment [nfzrmatien{=) :

Addrasaimef:

Consumar &ccgurd Details:

Engeiry Datails :

0 Typea

Tataptane Typas

Decupation Codem

Addraa Categery

#Apcounk Information

Dy Past DusfAasst Clessficaban

[rfzrmabon undar desuts

Hot Dimclomed

EHD OF REFJAT OR CHETAR SADANAMD STHHAR CHETAM SADAKAHD SINILAR

Conmumar S8
Errizhed threugh Engutry

Ireome Tas 1D Hembar (PAK])
Faxmport Hembar

Yobar 10

Drtvmr's Licemas Famber
Amtion Card Membar
Univernal B Mumsar | LA

Lavtmrt 4 Telsphona detais reporiss
Hobila phora

Home Bhane

Offics ptans

Hot Clamaifmd

Ltmet 4 srewils rapertad.

Latmst Employrment Setal raported.
Salaried

Self Emplorprd Professionals

Suif Ermpioyud

Oitharn

Ltmgt 4 sddroms reporied.
Fermanect Address
Aupdence Addom

CHéier Addrass

Hed catmgoriand

Active: docount not cioasd

Lrasct vn: Clomed wocournt

Dats Ogerad Dwie of first debursemant

Date Clossd: Dats of sccount closum

Dats reperted B Cartified: Mozt recect date repories &y regorting memher
Lunt Peyman: Dwte: Haxt recent dabe 3 papmant wes made on theacsoent.

Start date Beaginning af the payment histary

Eraed Dwin: End of e payment kistzry

OG0 Pagmaent is mads on tha dus date

L= Paymect is misesd By pumber of days from the dus date
ST0: Paymanis beirg made withn 70 dags

SHA: Szocisl account crasted for reporimg Senderd Accounis mewng bowand
SuteStendard

S Paymenks beng mada afer 90 dege

L&t The har d Suh-Starderd dor £ t

LE% - The sccourt whers lons has been dengified amd 1 bl
HK¥ - Dwia nat reperted by Inatibution

Canmumar haz raised grimvance request regarding lmvus m correcbrans of the
dakta maparied by Financial Instdution

Ersquiry made with cthar Members

CLGCLaiuik

M vt Lo o T oredil PEsat s S collatsd by Trasalirean COHIL Limsrasd (TU CIHIL) bt s o o wasess: g ale i
S T e N R -

A i i

rnarch laghs of TU CI00L TU SI00K s e e s i F wid

sred sErng iy of 1

d i Il il

ek L ot
d Tha ciredin

saErch ard
ith Ll e

arw d direcily

bobes 1 TLY IR IL. Thee sl chibas repeis i

i

e
S
¥ s husd iy e Babdi drd 4 e peradls

sred =1 of e O b b TU CIHIL ardiin Herkes

2122k Diandses CEL Ll Forsvin. Sondt b i e b | lsied &0 ighde rsmeaeid

TransUrsan CIEIL CIM : UPIS00MHI000FLO 11835 Y
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-NAFP-14 GQ-NAFP-14

Candidate Name: Chetan Sadanand Sinkar Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

Date Of Birth: 04-12-1979 04-12-1979

Father Name: Sadanand Gajanan Sinkar Sadanand Gajanan Sinkar

Addressl: At Post Chanera Taluka Roha Raigad At Post Chanera Taluka Roha Raigad
Maharashtra - 402109 Maharashtra - 402109

Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal
Report Verified Date: 28-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 12 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHIT Iy D/1432/14

APPLICATION ID

GO -MNAFP-14

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Chetan Sadanand Sinkar

FATHER NAME

Sadanand Gajanan Sinkar

DATE OF BIRTH

O4-Diecember-19749

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

At Post Chanera Taluka Roha Raigad Maharashtea - 402109

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AR PER
ADDRESS

Roha Police Suation

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

28-0Ocrober-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATIOMN

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOM:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litiganon darabase there is no Crvil or Criminal case instruted apainst the Reference

Mumber mised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMEMT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litgadon database there is no Civil or Criminal case insoruted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective n nature.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retneval of the informadon as per the public records available. The information is pained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not hable for any act of error, omission, deletton or non publicanon of records of the

concernad court. This information may not be treared as a Certificare.

Wours Truly

Ao

PALAYV AGARMWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: BGFPS8126P BGFPS8126P

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 13 (a)

-'n:- . age 1
& e FI|II!'IQ Anywhere Anydime Y. CallUs ~ &0 English v
Income Tax Department, Govemmeant of India
Home Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~ Downl

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
Qvou have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Name
BGFPSB126P CHOOGON SIOOXXD SXXXXR
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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